FOOD PU RCHASE United States Agricultural

Department of Marketing
REPO RT Agriculture Service
DATE: August 20, 2004
BUYS: Miscellaneous Products

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased Fresh Bulk Tomatoes for Processing, for
fiscal year 2004, for digribution to the child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance
programs, according to Robert C. Keeney, Deputy Administrator, Fruit and Vegetable
Programs, Agricultural Marketing Service.

Products, quantities, size of pack, and program cods conss of the following:

Product Container | Tota Pounds | Egimated Totd
Sze Cost
Bulk

Fresh Tomatoes for Processing

40,000 Ibs. | 16,200,000 $445,500.00

The purchases are the result of offers received in response to USDA's Announcement FV-320,
Invitation No. 007 dated August 13, 2004.

These products were purchased on a delivered to detination basis. Deliveries are to be made from
September 1, 2004 through September 15, 2004.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Branch, Fruit and Vegetable
Programs, Agricultural Marketing Service, U.S. Department of Agriculture, Room 2546- South
Building, Washington, DC 20090-6456, telephone (202) 720-4517 or the website at
http://www.ams.usda.gov/cp.




ANNOUNCEMENT : FV320

COW GROUP

I NVI TATI ON . 007

COVMODI TY TYPE :

PACK SI ZE : BULK

CONTRACTOR NAME:

| TEM
NUM
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015

M SC PROD BULK

TOVATCES- BULK

PLANT ADDRESS : HELM CA
- - - - DESTI NATI ON- - - - QUANTI TY
aTY ST (LBS )
HELM CA 1, 920, 000
HELM CA 80, 000
HELM CA 160, 000
HELM CA 360, 000
HELM CA 1, 880, 000
HELM CA 1, 840, 000
HELM CA 1, 000, 000
HELM CA 880, 000
HELM CA 1, 400, 000
HELM CA 680, 000
HELM CA 1, 160, 000
HELM CA 1, 960, 000
HELM CA 1, 840, 000
HELM CA 1, 000, 000
HELM CA 40, 000
16, 200, 000

TOTAL AWARDED:

CONAGRA- DI VERSI FI ED FOOD PROD
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